Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPI Packaging, Inc.		04/22/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
3-K Manufacturing Co., Inc.		04/22/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPI Packaging, Inc.
Street Address:	240 Boundary Rd
City:	Marlboro
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07746
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2388603	EXCEL-AIRE
Registration Number:	3186625	BIO-BUBBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900113927

Fax Number: (201)703-4113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-703-4181

Email: trademarks@sealedair.com
Correspondent Name: Sealed Air Corporation (US)
Address Line 1: 200 Riverfront Boulevard

Address Line 4: Elmwood Park, NEW JERSEY 07407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4389 & 4390	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Assistant Secretary	
Signature:	/Loriktylinski/	

│ TRADEMARK
REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0320

5.00 2;

SA HO

Date:	08/15/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, 3-K Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Texas corporation with principal offices located at 1270 Silber Road, Houston, Texas 77055 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A, which are registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the Serial Numbers and Registration Numbers set forth on Schedule A, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 2008, Assignor has agreed to transfer the Marks to CPI Packaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices located at 240 Boundary Rd Marlboro, NJ, 07746 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. Assignor does also hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.
- 3. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0322

and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

3-K Manufacturing Co., Inc.

By: Gonald Kanacher

Name: DONALD P- RAUSCHER
Title: Pres

STATE OF)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF)

On this 120 day of 70, 2008, before me appeared

Donato P. Rous L., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged
that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf on behalf of 3-K Manufacturing

Co., Inc., with authority to do so.

(SEAL) Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0324

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BIO-BUBBLE	78794033	3186625	December 19, 2006
EXCEL-AIRE	75611432	2388603	September 19, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 08/15/2008